wan e California State Agsembly

Members HEALTH Principal Consultant
Aguiar-Curry, Cecilia M. Kristene Mapile
Arambula, Joaquin Lisa Murawski

Carrillo, Wendy Riana King
Flora, Heath
Haney, Matt
Jones-Sawyer, Sr., Reginald B. Consultant
Maienschein, Brian Eliza Brooks
McCarty, Kevin
Patterson, Joe )
Rodriguez, Freddie Lead COPI’ﬂmItht%e Secretary
Sanchez, Kate atty Rodgers
Santiago, Miguel M lA B O NTA
Schiavo, Pilar CHA| R i
Weber, M.D., Akilah Committee Secretary

Marshall Kirkland

1020 N Street, Room 390
(916) 319-2097
FAX: (916) 319-2197

AGENDA

Tuesday, April 9, 2024
1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 1100

BILLS HEARD IN FILE ORDER
TESTIMONY MAY BE LIMITED:
2 WITNESSES PER SIDE, 2 MINUTES EACH

1. AB 1915 Arambula Pupil health: drug education: opioid overdose training
program.

2. AB 1970 Jackson Mental Health: Black Mental Health Navigator
Certification.

3. AB 1977 Ta Health care coverage: behavioral diagnoses.

4. AB 1996 Alanis Opioid antagonists: stadiums, concert venues, and
amusement parks: overdose training.

5. AB 2043 Boerner Medi-Cal: nonmedical and nonemergency medical
transportation.

6. AB 2058 Weber Automated decision systems.

7. AB 2110 Arambula Medi-Cal: Adverse Childhood Experiences trauma
screenings: providers.

8. AB 2129 Petrie-Norris Immediate postpartum contraception.

9. AB 2161 Arambula The Early Psychosis Intervention Plus Program.

10. AB 2169 Bauer-Kahan Prescription drug coverage: dose adjustments.

11. AB 2237 Aguiar-Curry Children and youth: transfer of specialty mental health
services.

12. AB 2258 Zbur Health care coverage: cost sharing.

13.  AB 2297 Friedman Hospital and Emergency Physician Fair Pricing
Policies.

Continued on the next page



14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.

27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.

AB 2356

AB 2365
AB 2390
AB 2411
AB 2428
AB 2549
AB 2550

AB 2657
AB 2700
AB 2701
AB 2749

AB 2871
AB 2899

AB 2998
AB 3030
AB 3129
AB 3161

AB 3218
AJR 10

Continued from the previous page

Wallis

Haney

Arambula

Wendy Carrillo

Calderon
Gallagher
Gabriel

Arambula
Gabriel
Villapudua
Wood

Maienschein

Gabriel

McKinnor
Calderon
Wood

Bonta

Wood

[rwin

Medi-Cal: monthly maintenance amount: personal and
incidental needs.

Public health: kratom.

Social Media Harm Reduction Pilot Program.
Local Youth Mental Health Boards.
Medi-Cal: Community-Based Adult Services.
Patient visitation.

Business establishments: building standards: retail
food safety.

Social Media Commission.
Emergency medical services: alternate destinations.
Medi-Cal: dental cleanings and examinations.

California Health Benefit Exchange: financial
assistance.

Overdose fatality review teams.

General acute care hospitals: licensed nurse-to-patient
ratios.

Minors: consent to medical care.
Health care services: artificial intelligence.
Health care system consolidation.

Health and care facilities: patient safety and
antidiscrimination.

Unflavored Tobacco List.

Food date labeling.



