Vice-Chair Waldron, Marie

Members Aguiar-Curry, Cecilia M. Arambula, Joaquin Carrillo, Wendy Flora, Heath Haney, Matt Jones-Sawyer, Sr., Reginald B. Maienschein, Brian McCarty, Kevin Patterson, Joe Rodriguez, Freddie Sanchez, Kate Santiago, Miguel Schiavo, Pilar Weber, M.D., Akilah



HEALTH

MIA BONTA CHAIR Chief Consultant Lara Flynn

Principal Consultant Kristene Mapile Lisa Murawski Riana King

> Consultant Eliza Brooks

Lead Committee Secretary Patty Rodgers

> Committee Secretary Marshall Kirkland

1020 N Street, Room 390 (916) 319-2097 FAX: (916) 319-2197

AGENDA

Tuesday, April 9, 2024 1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 1100

## BILLS HEARD IN FILE ORDER TESTIMONY MAY BE LIMITED: 2 WITNESSES PER SIDE, 2 MINUTES EACH

1.	AB 1915	Arambula	Pupil health: drug education: opioid overdose training program.
2.	AB 1970	Jackson	Mental Health: Black Mental Health Navigator Certification.
3.	AB 1977	Та	Health care coverage: behavioral diagnoses.
4.	AB 1996	Alanis	Opioid antagonists: stadiums, concert venues, and amusement parks: overdose training.
5.	AB 2043	Boerner	Medi-Cal: nonmedical and nonemergency medical transportation.
6.	AB 2058	Weber	Automated decision systems.
7.	AB 2110	Arambula	Medi-Cal: Adverse Childhood Experiences trauma screenings: providers.
8.	AB 2129	Petrie-Norris	Immediate postpartum contraception.
9.	AB 2161	Arambula	The Early Psychosis Intervention Plus Program.
10.	AB 2169	Bauer-Kahan	Prescription drug coverage: dose adjustments.
11.	AB 2237	Aguiar-Curry	Children and youth: transfer of specialty mental health services.
12.	AB 2258	Zbur	Health care coverage: cost sharing.
13.	AB 2297	Friedman	Hospital and Emergency Physician Fair Pricing Policies.

## Continued on the next page

## Continued from the previous page

14.	AB 2356	Wallis	Medi-Cal: monthly maintenance amount: personal and incidental needs.
15.	AB 2365	Haney	Public health: kratom.
16.	AB 2390	Arambula	Social Media Harm Reduction Pilot Program.
17.	AB 2411	Wendy Carrillo	Local Youth Mental Health Boards.
18.	AB 2428	Calderon	Medi-Cal: Community-Based Adult Services.
19.	AB 2549	Gallagher	Patient visitation.
20.	AB 2550	Gabriel	Business establishments: building standards: retail food safety.
21.	AB 2657	Arambula	Social Media Commission.
22.	AB 2700	Gabriel	Emergency medical services: alternate destinations.
23.	AB 2701	Villapudua	Medi-Cal: dental cleanings and examinations.
24.	AB 2749	Wood	California Health Benefit Exchange: financial assistance.
25.	AB 2871	Maienschein	Overdose fatality review teams.
26.	AB 2899	Gabriel	General acute care hospitals: licensed nurse-to-patient ratios.
27.	AB 2998	McKinnor	Minors: consent to medical care.
28.	AB 3030	Calderon	Health care services: artificial intelligence.
29.	AB 3129	Wood	Health care system consolidation.
30.	AB 3161	Bonta	Health and care facilities: patient safety and antidiscrimination.
31.	AB 3218	Wood	Unflavored Tobacco List.
32.	AJR 10	Irwin	Food date labeling.